# OP \$1090.00 1544399

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC)		09/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grind Media, LLC
Street Address:	831 South Douglas Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1544399	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING
Registration Number:	1544400	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING
Registration Number:	2267539	STAR-BAG
Registration Number:	2165863	RIDE BMX
Registration Number:	2351370	RIDE BMX
Registration Number:	2303054	SNOWBOARD RESORT GUIDE
Registration Number:	2316139	TRANSWORLD SURF
Registration Number:	2368278	TRANSWORLD SURF
Registration Number:	2368279	TRANSWORLDSURF.COM
Registration Number:	2382801	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING
Registration Number:	2395477	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING
Registration Number:	2467335	RIDE BMX
Registration Number:	2643634	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS
Registration Number:	3243434	WEDNESDAY WOE
Registration Number:	3243435	THURSDAY THEATRE
Registration Number:	3243437	NORA
Registration Number:	3426693	TRANSWORLD BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3426698	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS
		TD A DEM A DIZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0449

900425463

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426699	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS
Registration Number:	3594045	TRANSWORLD MEDIA
Registration Number:	3569266	TRANSWORLD MEDIA
Registration Number:	3508567	TRANSWORLD MATRIX
Registration Number:	3505191	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING
Registration Number:	3505192	RIDE BMX
Registration Number:	3684032	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING TRANSAM
Registration Number:	3618951	SKATE & CREATE
Registration Number:	3666192	9FRAMES
Registration Number:	3868096	ON THE GRILL
Registration Number:	3675761	CALI RALLY
Registration Number:	3682582	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING
Registration Number:	4045850	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING TEAM SHOOT OUT
Registration Number:	3830256	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING RIDERS POLL AWAR
Registration Number:	3843722	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING AWARDS
Registration Number:	3979155	SKATE & CREATE
Registration Number:	3612422	TRANSWORLD MEDIA
Registration Number:	3623018	TRANSWORLD MEDIA
Registration Number:	3976499	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING GOOD WOOD
Registration Number:	3087297	EAST COAST SKI MOVIE TOUR
Registration Number:	3215040	TRANSWORLD SURF
Registration Number:	4159262	BOARD AID
Registration Number:	4080957	TRANSWORLD SESSIONS
Registration Number:	4042078	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING PARK SESSIONS
Registration Number:	4293259	TWMX RACE SERIES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Grove
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Grove/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 6** 



# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC)	Name: Grind Media, LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 831 South Douglas Street			
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: El Segundo			
Corporation- State:	State: CA			
Other limited liability company	Country: USA Zip: 90245			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 9/26/2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
_	Corporation Citizenship			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other_Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.  8. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See attached Schedule I	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  43			
Internal Address: Suite 1000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 885 Third Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address.	☐ Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: N.Y. Zip: 10022				
Phone Number: 212-906-1216	Parasit Assessed Number			
Docket Number: 054792-0008	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: angela.amaru@lw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	10/17/2016			
Signature	Date			
Stephen Grove	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of September 26, 2017, is made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with any successor thereof, the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009 (as amended, replaced, refinanced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Revolving Credit Facility Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Credit Agreement.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, GRIND MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Amendment No.1 to the Revolving Credit Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated May 14, 2013 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2013 at Reel 5033, Frame 0591 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of the obligations under the Credit Agreement and the termination of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate and release its Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Collateral Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty the Trademark Security Agreement, RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty their security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and REASSIGNS to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\93631432.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

# SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

1	Serial #: 73 Mark: TF	3741871 ( RANSWORLD SNOW	<del>-</del>	Reg #: <u>1544399</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/20/1989
2		3741969 I RANSWORLD SKATI	<del>-</del>	Reg #: <u>1544400</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/20/1989
3	Serial #: 25 Mark: 5		Filing Dt: 11/22/1996	Reg #: 2267539	Reg. Dt: 08/03/1999
4	Serial #: 75 Mark: Ri		Filing <b>Dt:</b> 05/28/1997	Reg #: <u>2165863</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/16/1998
5	Serial #: 75 Mark: R	·	Filing Dt: 10/05/1998	Reg #: 2351370	Reg. Dt: 05/23/2000
6	Serial #: 75 Mark: 5	5577921 NOWBOARD RESOR	Filing Dt: 10/26/1998 RT GUIDE	Reg #: 2303054	Reg. Dt: 12/21/1999
7	Serial #: 75 Mark: Ti	<u>5590131</u> RANSWORLD SURF	Filing Dt: 11/17/1998	Reg #: 2316139	Reg. Dt: 02/08/2000
8		<u>5701927</u> RANSWORLD SURF	Filing Dt: 05/10/1999	Reg #: 2368278	Reg. Dt: 07/18/2000
9	Serial #: 7	<u>5701928</u> RANSWORLDSURF.	Filing Dt: 05/10/1999 COM	Reg #: <u>2368279</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/18/2000
1 0		<u>5712750</u> RANSWORLD SKAT	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 05/24/1999 EBOARDING	Reg #: 2382801	Reg. Dt: 09/05/2000
1	Serial #: <u>7</u> Mark: Ti	5765720 RANSWORLD SKAT	Filing Dt: 08/02/1999 EBOARDING	Reg #: 2395477	Reg. Dt: 10/17/2000
1 2	Serial #: <u>7</u> Mark: R		Filing Dt: 12/18/1999	Reg #: 2467335	Reg. Dt: 07/10/2001
1 3	Serial #: <u>7</u> Mark: T	<u>'5951082</u> 'RANSWORLD MOTO	Filing Dt: 03/03/2000 DCROSS	Reg #: 2643634	Reg. Dt: 10/29/2002
1 4	_	7019407 VEDNESDAY WOE	Filing Dt: 10/12/2006	Reg #: 3243434	Reg. Dt: 05/22/2007
1 5	Serial #: 7 Mark: T	77019453 THURSDAY THEATRE	Filing Dt: 10/12/2006	Reg #: 3243435	Reg. Dt: 05/22/2007
1 6	Serial #: 7 Mark: N		Filing Dt: 10/13/2006	Reg #: 3243437	Reg. Dt: 05/22/2007
7	Serial #: 7	<u>77297266</u> TRANSWORLD BUSI	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 10/05/2007 NESS	Reg #: 3426693	Reg. Dt: 05/13/2008
1	Serial #: 7	77298529	Filing Dt: 10/08/2007	Reg #: 3426698	Reg. Dt: 05/13/2008

US-DOCS\93631432.2

8	Mark:	TRANSWORLD MOT	OCROSS		
1 9		77298555 TRANSWORLD MOT	Filing Dt: 10/08/2007 OCROSS	Reg #: 3426699	Reg. Dt: 05/13/2008
2		77418643 TRANSWORLD MED	Filing Dt: 03/11/2008 IA	Reg #: 3594045	Reg. Dt: 03/24/2009
2		77418650 TRANSWORLD MED	Filing Dt: 03/11/2008	Reg #: 3569266	Reg. Dt: 02/03/2009
2 2		77432937 TRANSWORLD MAT	•	Reg #: 3508567	Reg. Dt: 09/30/2008
2		77432975 TRANSWORLD SNO	Filing Dt: 03/27/2008 WBOARDING	Reg #: 3505191	Reg. Dt: 09/23/2008
2 4		77433055 RIDE BMX	Filing Dt: 03/27/2008	Reg #: 3505192	Reg. Dt: 09/23/2008
2 5		77475437 TRANSWORLD SNO	Filing Dt: 05/15/2008 WBOARDING TRANSAM	Reg #: 3684032	Reg. Dt: 09/15/2009
2 6		77577693 ' SKATE & CREATE	Filing Dt: 09/24/2008	Reg #: <u>3618951</u>	Reg. Dt: 05/12/2009
2 7		77626208 9FRAMES	Filing Dt: 12/04/2008	Reg #: 3666192	Reg. Dt: 08/11/2009
2 8		77629419 ON THE GRILL	Filing Dt: 12/09/2008	Reġ #: 3868096	Reg. Dt: 10/26/2010
2 9		77637787 CALI RALLY	Filing Dt: 12/22/2008	Reg #: <u>3675761</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/01/2009
3 0		77664887 TRANSWORLD SKA	Filing Dt: 02/06/2009 TEBOARDING	Reg #: 3682582	Reg. Dt: 09/15/2009
3 1			Filing Dt: 05/20/2009 WBOARDING TEAM SHOOT OUT	Reg #: 4045850	Reg. Dt: 10/25/2011
3 2			Filing Dt: 05/26/2009 WBOARDING RIDERS POLL AWAR	Reg #: 3830256	Reg. Dt: 08/10/2010
3 3			Filing Dt: 05/26/2009 TEBOARDING AWARDS	Reg #: 3843722	<b>Reg. Dt</b> : 09/07/2010
3 4		: <u>77969657</u> : SKATE & CREATE	Filing Dt: 03/26/2010	Reg #: 3979155	Reg. Dt: 06/14/2011
3 5		: <u>77976114</u> : TRANSWORLD MEC	Filing Dt: 03/11/2008 DIA	Reg #: 3612422	Reg. Dt: 04/28/2009
3 6		: <u>77976116</u> : TRANSWORLD MED	Filing Dt: 03/11/2008	Reg #: 3623018	<b>Reg. Dt</b> : 05/19/2009
3 7			Filing Dt: 05/26/2009 OWBOARDING GOOD WOOD	Reg #: 3976499	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 06/14/2011
3 8		: <u>78511816</u> : EAST COAST SKI N	Filing Dt: 11/05/2004 NOVIE TOUR	Reg #: 3087297	Reg. Dt: 05/02/2006
3 9		: <u>78721708</u> : TRANSWORLD SUF	Filing Dt: 09/27/2005	Reg #: 3215040	Reg. Dt: 03/06/2007

4	Serial #: 85097061	Filing Dt: 07/30/2010	Reg #: 4159262	Reg. Dt: 06/12/2012
0	Mark: BOARD AID			
4	Serial #: <u>85122136</u>	Filing Dt: 09/02/2010	Reg #: 4080957	Reg. Dt: 01/03/2012
1	Mark: TRANSWORLD:	SESSIONS		
4	Serial #: 85279996	Filing Dt: 03/29/2011	Reg #: 4042078	Reg. Dt: 10/18/2011
2	Mark: TRANSWORLD:	SNOWBOARDING PARK SESSIONS		
	Serial #: <u>85492528</u>	Filing Dt: 12/12/2011	Reg #: 4293259	Reg. Dt: 02/19/2013
4	Mark: TWMX RACE S	ERIES		

US-DOCS\93631432.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 10/18/2017**